
 Updated: 02/12/2024 SCMRC Member List and Contact Details

Last First No. Mbr. Type Office Gauge/Unaffiliated Telephone Postal address E Mail address

Name Name

Full Country Junior 1 O OO N U OO9

Adams Richard 112 1 1 1 0793 674 2202 Flat 25 The Farthings, 1 Wortley Road, Highcliffe, Dorset, BH23 5DR richardadams895@gmail.com

Anderson Neil 75 1 1 1 01202 698972 3 Phelipps Road, Corfe Mullen, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 3NN Anderson.Neil8@gmail.com

Anker Bob 111 1 7854858699 1 Wheaton Road, Pokesdown, Bournemouth, Dorset. BH7 6LH ankerlou@gmail.com

Anker Lou Bob is always accompanied by his mum, Lou.

Avery Michael 61 1 1 07769 671614 "Skylarks", 316 Everton Road, Everton, Lymington, SO41 0JX mike.avery123@outlook.com

Avis John A. 82 1 1 01425 248273 23A Albert Road, New milton, Hampshire BH25 6SP avisjohn289@gmail.com

07711 619592

Bath William 95 1 1 07973 906233 19 Lampton Close Wool, Dorset BH20 6EN william.Bath@ME.COM

Bamber Brian 45 1 1 01425 619610 15 Millyford Close, Barton on Sea, New Milton, Hants. BH25 7SZ b.bamber@btinternet.com

Beith Steven 39 1 1 07801 951722 18 Avenue Road, New Milton, Hants BH25 5JP steven@beith.com

Bondsfield Finley 70 1 1 1 07727 477470 Tim Bondsfield 11 Springwater Drive Christchurch BH23 1LD HayleyBurton86@yahoo.co.uk

Butcher Brian 69 1 1 07707 022834 61 Minterne Road, Christchurch, Dorset BH23 3LE BMB3@btinternet.com

Clarke Len 108 1 1 07795 109624 2 Blenheim Drive, Weymoouth, Dorset. DT3 5AZ lenclarke5@outlook.com

Clements Alex 64 1 1 07403 777278 10 Shorefield Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hants. SO40 4SR alexclementsge@gmail.com

Clements Jack 65 1 1 07450 351435 10 Shorefield Road, Marchwood, Southampton, Hants. SO40 4SR J.Clements386@gmail.com

Coulter Graham 126 1 1 07399 209592 2 Madeira Mews, 25 Lymington High Street, Lymington, Hampshire. SO41 9AD samphireofoykel@outlook.com

Crocket Bill 54 1 1 01590 672731 22 Ditchbury, Lymington, Hants. SO41 9FJ Billcrocket@hotmail.com

07501 295409

Cross Steven 119 1 1 07872 514585 70 Rushcombe Way Corfe Mullen  Wimborne  BH21 3QX steevcross@gmail.com

Dawe Terence 104 1 1 01425 610790 7 Little Barrs Drive, New Milton, Hampshire. BH25 5RW terencedawe@gmail.com

Dedman John 7 1 1 1 01590 612849 Skylark Exbury Road Beaulieu Hampshire SO42 7YS jwdedman@btinternet.com

Dickinson Phil 8 1 1 01329 237588 33 Hatherley Crescent Fareham Hampshire PO16 9DF phillip.dickinson@sky.com

Donaldson Bob 9 1 1 07885 827501 27 REYNARD COURT, 100-102 PARKSTONE ROAD, POOLE, DORSET, BH15 2QA bobdonaldson88@hotmail.com

Douglas Aaron 120 1 1 01202 951530 72 Maclean Road, West Howe, Bournemouth. BH11 8EP aaronmark256@gmail.com

Douglas Finlay Louise 121 1 1 07881 253615 72 Maclean Road, West Howe, Bournemouth. BH11 8EP Finlaylouisedouglas@gmail.com
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Denley Richard 40 1 1 07513 928519 5 Wick Close, New Milton, Hants BH25 6RG richarddenley844@gmail.com

Dutton-Forshaw Jamie 124 1 1 07770 410104 Buckland Manor, Sway Road, Lymington, Hampshire. SO41 8NN jamiedf@mac.com

Elston Bill 107 1 1 01425 274266 23 Talbot Drive, Highcliffe, Dorset. B H23 5RX bandkelston@talktalk.net

Farrance Ian 125 1 1 07783 054274 58 Evergreen Close, Marchwood, Hampshire. SO40 4UX ian@farncare.co.uk

Ford Andy 13 1 1 02380 783195  Flat 2 Bowman House Wolseley Road Southampton Hampshire SO15 3GS andrewford1@btinternet.com

Foster Nicki 118 1 1 07926 811092 15 Cadhay Close, New Milton, Hampshire. BH25 5XA mimibelles@hotmail.co.uk

Gallimore James 103 1 1 07922 157445 7 Duncliff Road, Bournemouth, Dorset. BH6 4LJ jamesagallimore@gmail.com

Garrod Ken 53 1 1 01590 622513 1 Forest Glade Close, Brockenhurst, Hants. SO42 7QY kengarrod13@gmail.com

07506 850832

Girling Jack 56 1 1 02380 443515 19A, Poole Road, Itchen, Southampton, Hampshire SO19 2HE jbgirling@gmail.com

Girling Bryan 57 1 1 02380 443515 19A, Poole Road, Itchen, Southampton, SO19 2HE bryancgirling6557@gmail.com

Gray George 98 1 1 07954 655593 Hamptons, 32 Barton Drive, Barton-on-Sea, New Milton, Hant's BH25 7JS georgegray6601@gmail.com

Hall Malcolm 77 1 1 07796 448558 Uplands, Hoe Road, Bishops Waltham, Southampton, SO32 1DU rocketlightning654@btinternet.com

Harris Robert 55 1 1 01425 621731 23 Sea Road, Barton on Sea, New Milton, Hants. BH25 7NA RAHARRIS1@btinternet.com

07858 754711

Harrison Tony 16 1 1 01590 643939 8 Hurst Court Victoria Road Milford on Sea Hampshire SO41 0NN tharrison751@gmail.com

Harverson Liam 117 1 1 1 07711 463785 11 Nelson Close. New Milton. Hampshire. BH25 5LU

Hobden Andrew 58 1 1 07958 332911 38 Waterford Lane, LYMINGTON, Hants. SO41 3PS atlh@hotmail.co.uk

Holmes Joe 84 1 Secretary 1 1 07943 396401 22 Chantry Close, Highcliffe, Dorset, BH23 5NO jholmes2027@gmail.com

Keeling Dave 60 1 1 01425 617502 60 Hazelwood Avenue, New Milton, Hants. BH25 5LX Davekeeling735@gmail.com

07813 629110

Loveless Peter 116 1 1 07925 515842 24 Oakwood Drive, Southampton. SO16 8EN matthew.loveless@sky.com

Peter is a Junior Member, and will always be accompanied by his father, Matt

McClory David 73 1 Gauge Rep 1 01425 511676 50 Greenways, Highcliffe, Christchurch, Dorset BH23 5BD davidmcclory@sky.com

07546 561291

Middleton Alan 52 1 1 01202 610988 47A, Smugglers Lane North, Highcliffe, Dorset, BH23 4NQ alanmidd32@virginmedia.com

Mosedale Steve 4 1
Exhibition 

Manager 1 07984 454787 2 Squires Walk, Southampton, Hampshire, SO19 9GJ trainspotta@hotmail.co.uk

Naylor Spencer 42 1 1 6 Mallard Close, Christchurch, Christchurch, Dorset, BH23 4DD spencer.n@ylor.co.uk

Nichols David 101 1 1 07801 345045 Ashington, Pauls Lane, Sway, Hampshire. SO41 6BR davidnichollsmobility@btopenworld.com
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Nurse Pete 18 1 1 07851 064285 32 Rowallan Avenue, Rowner Gosport Hampshire PO13 9RE thenurks@hotmail.com

02392 523609

Pallett Charles J 87 1 1 1 07483 858269 The Well House, Boundway Hill, Sway Hampshire SO41 6EN cjpallett@gmail.com

Parkinson Tony 122 1 07714 017713 23 Greenways, Highcliffe, Dorset. BH23 5BB anthonyparkinson44@aol.com

Price Frank 83 1 Director 1 01590 672235 Penn House. Middle Common Road, Pennington, Lymington, Hants. SO41 8LE frankprice648@btinternet.com

Gauge Rep 07887 407607

Rickman James 123 1 1 1 07584 258371 50 Setthorns Road, Sway, Nr Lymington, Hampshire. SO41 6AG susanscott2009@hotmail.co.uk

James is a Junior Member, and will always be accompanied by one of his parents.

Rideal Lawrence 93 1 1 1 07900 368114 Kerjean, The Pentagon, Fawley, SO45 1EE ridealla@gmail.com

Salter William 102 1 1 01425 673551 1 Bramble Way, Bransgore, Dorset. BH23 8HD salterwilliam@aol.com

Sharpe John 91 1 1 07907 484833 Foxcott, Manor Rd, Edington TA7 9HB JohnSharpe462@yahoo.com

Smith Roger 35 1 1 01425 616903 67 Dilly Lane Barton on Sea New Milton Hampshire BH25 7DH rogersmith47@btinternet.com

Soole Peter 25 1 1 1 01935 812299 58 Granville Way Sherborne Dorset DT9 4AT peter@soole.com

Sutherland Chris 94 1 1 07866 568296 18 Grove Place, Lymington, Hants, SO41 3SS info.chris123@btinternet.com

Taylor Geoff 28 1 1

01425 270489

07967 121751 11 Juniper Drive Christchurch Dorset BH23 4UT geoffreyataylor@gmail.com

Tominey Julian 68 1 Gauge Rep 1 1 01425 617668 Brook Cottage, 108 Lower Ashley Road, Ashley,New Milton, Hampshire, BH25 5QG juliantominey@icloud.com

Director 07584 519590

Tomlin George 29 1 President 1 01425 616646 21 Waverley Road New Milton Hampshire BH25 6PQ george.tomlin242@btinternet.com

Tiratsoo Ben 109 1 1 1 1 07549 922162 32 Shorts Road, Fair Oak, Eastleigh, Hant's. SO50 7EH btiratsoo@hotmail.com

Upton Michael 51 1 1 1 07870 927602 20 Barbara's Meadow, Tilehurst, Reading, Berks, RG31 6YF mike.upton55@virginmedia.com

Wainwright Charlie 80 1 1 1 1 07766 971656 C/o Melissa Wainwright, 85 Wedgwood Drive, Poole Dorset. BH14 8EU melissa.wainwright@outlook.com

Walker Roger 96 1 1 01590 644192 25 Island View Close, Milford-on-Sea, Lymington Hampshire. SO41 0PZ jaywalker.jaydreamer@icloud.com

Ward Robert 31 1 Gauge Rep 1 1 1 01425 610956 Monsal 55 Ashley Road New Milton Hampshire BH25 6AZ robertward45@hotmail.co.uk

Ward Stephen 115 1 1 1 07941 675898 6 Waverley Road, New Milton, Hampshire. BH25 6PQ smward@hotmail.com

Watts Chris 32 1 1 01425 613684 4 Warwick Avenue New Milton Hampshire BH25 6AH chris@wattsneeded.com
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Webb David 114 1 1 0759 4464582 5 Nelson Close, New Milton, Hampshire. BH25 5LU david.webb381@yahoo.com

Whicher Alex 33 1 1 01202 486802 8 Belevedere Road Christchurch Dorset BH23 1PT petewhitcher@hotmail.com

Wicks David 49 1 Chairman 1 01590 624012 6 The Coppice, Brockenhurst, Hants. SO42 7QZ wicksd1@sky.com

White Martin 81 1 Treasurer 1 02380 892093 40 King's Rise, Langley Southampton, SO45 1ZN Chalkie.Langley@btinternet.com

07835 386730

Total Members Full 68

Total Members Country 3

Total Members Junior 3

Total Members 74

Membership as at 02/12/2024

Total Members Gauge 1 12

Total Members Gauge O 28

Total Members Gauge OO 30

Total Members Gauge N 7

Total Members 009 3

Gauge membership numbers reflect the fact that some members model more than 1 gauge
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